
                              

                    

 

Delta Wilmar CIS Ltd, Ukraine 

Traceability Summary - Supplies July 2015 – June 2016 

 

Refinery Details 
Parent Name Refinery Name RSPO 

Status 

Latitude Longitude Address 

Delta Wilmar  Delta Wilmar 

CIS Ltd 

Yes - 

MB 
46.631218°  30.996661° 6, Industrialna str. 65481 Yuzhne, Odessa 

region, ukraine 

 

 

Overall Traceability  Palm Lauric 

Unknown*   3.3% 5.8% 

Traceable to mill  96.7% 94.2% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

*Unknown unlisted 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Palm Lauric

Ukraine

Unknown Traceable to Mill



Supplying Wilmar refineries at source 

  DW 

MNA, Kuala Tanjung x 

WINA, Pelintung x 

 

 

 

The charts below represent total volumes of palm and lauric products sourced from various origins 

into Ukraine in July 2015 – June 2016: 
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